FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-96)	! :===:m; ;!m;;	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Director of the United Sta 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(ies):
John Anthony HUNTER 2.7	•	ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
	Internal Address	:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		1188 Sherbrooke Street West
Yes No	City/State/Fin	Mantagara I Coult II 27 200
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Montreal, Quebec H3A 3G2
	lerger hange of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s): application is (are):	If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date(s) of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/471, 6	B. Patent No.(s)	
		2 3 3
C Name and add to the control of the	Additional numbers attached? Yes	△ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard S. Miln	7. Total fee (37 C	FR §3.41): \$ 70.00
Internal Address:	Encle	osed.
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham		
1185 Avenue of	—————————————————————————————————————	orized to be charged to deposit account
City/State/Zip: New York, New Y	ork 10036 8. Deposit account	nt number:
	03-3125	
	05 3125	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	lief, the foregoing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Richard S. Milner		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	January 30, 2004 Date
I hereby certify that this correspondence is be this date with the U.S. Postal Service with su as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Director of the United States Patent and Trace P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1	peing deposited fficient postage o: demark Office document: 3 document: 3 document: 3	eges including cover sheet, attachments and
Richard S. Milner Reg. No. 33,970	ay 20.4 Date	
Dire	ments to be recorded with required cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service ector of the United States Patent and Traden P.Q. Box 1450	ces
02/03/2004 LMUELLER 00000187 033125 10471617 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450		
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA		

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0587

ASSIGNMENT

I, JOHN ANTHONY HUNTER, being an employee of ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, of 1188 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 3G2, (hereinafter called "the Company") being an inventor of an invention entitled

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TEXTURING A METAL SHEET OR STRIP"

(U.S. Serial No. 10/471,617, filed September 9, 2003)

described in International PCT patent application no. PCT/GB02/01110 filed on 12 March 2002, acknowledge that the said invention was made as a result of work that I carried out for the Company and that accordingly the said invention is the property of the Company.

FURTHER by virtue of my employment, I hereby assign to the Company any right I possess to file applications for any patent or similar protection in all countries and agree to execute and do at the Company's expense all such documents acts and things as may be required by the Company for the purpose of applying for prosecution and obtaining any patent or similar protection in all countries whether in my name, the Company's name or as the Company shall direct in respect of the said invention and for vesting the same in the Company or as the Company shall direct absolutely.

SIGNED by the said
JOHN ANTHONY HUNTER

In the presence of:-

} X John Lluwe

} Winners

} V ms. Days.

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

I, JOHN ANTHONY HUNTER, being an employee of ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, of 1188 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 3G2, (hereinafter called "the Company") being an inventor of an invention entitled

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TEXTURING A METAL SHEET OR STRIP"

described in International PCT patent application no. PCT/GB02/01110 filed on 12 March 2002, acknowledge that the said invention was made as a result of work that I carried out for the Company and that accordingly the said invention is the property of the Company.

FURTHER by virtue of my employment, I hereby assign to the Company any right I possess to file applications for any patent or similar protection in all countries and agree to execute and do at the Company's expense all such documents acts and things as may be required by the Company for the purpose of applying for prosecution and obtaining any patent or similar protection in all countries whether in my name, the Company's name or as the Company shall direct in respect of the said invention and for vesting the same in the Company or as the Company shall direct absolutely.

SIGNED by the said
JOHN ANTHONY HUNTER

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

In the presence of:-

ms. Days.

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0589